
 
With your referral, kindly include audiograms, medical clearance for amplification, family contact information, and child’s name, date of 
birth, and school he or she attends.  Also, please have the parent sign a short statement that a Special Education evaluation is being 
requested based on the results showing a hearing loss.  Please indicate any other last names which the child may use.  If the child does not 
attend school, please refer to the CSE in which the family lives. 
 
COMMITTEES ON SPECIAL EDUCATION  10/25/2016 
CSE

* 
 

FORMER CSE 
districts 

ADDRESS to  forward audiological referrals to the attention of 
the individual audiologist 

PHONE/FAX 
NUMBER  

 

Audiologists 
E-mail addresses 

**In general, e-mail is best.** 

Other Contact Person 

      
1  7, 9, & 10  1 Fordham Plaza, 7th Floor,  Bronx, NY 10458**  Ph (718) 329-8023  NONE  Steve Birkeland 

2  8, 11, 12 3450 East Tremont Avenue, 2nd Floor  
Bronx, NY 10465  

Ph (718) 794-7244 
Fx (718) 794-7435 

Nancy Jacobs 
njacobs2@schools.nyc.gov Tricia DeVito 

3  25, 26, 
28, 29  

30-48 Linden Pl., Flushing, NY 11354 
90-27 Sutphin Blvd,  Jamaica, NY 11435 *** 

Ph (718) 557-2619 
Fx (718) 557-2620 

Dinorah Vicente 
dvicent@schools.nyc.gov     

4  

 
24, 27 
 
 
30 

28-11 Queens Plaza North, Long Island City, NY 11101 
8201 Rockaway Parkway, Ozone Park, NY 11416 
 
28-11 Queens Plaza North, Long Island City, NY 11101 

Ph (718) 642-5763 
Fx (718) 642 5891   
 
Ph (718) 391-8012 
Fx (718) 642-5891 

Brooke Baum 
bbaum@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Kathleen Jackowski 
kjackowski@schools.nyc.gov 
 

 

5  19, 23, 32  1655 St. Marks Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11233  
 Ph (718)  240-3532 NONE Carmen Carvajal 

ccarvaj@schools.nyc.gov 

6  17, 18, 22  Edward R. Murrow High School., 1600 Ave L, Room 103B, 
Brooklyn NY 11230 

Ph (718) 258-9283 x 
1035 
Fx (718)  951-9853 

Susan Staal 
sstaal@schools.nyc.gov     

7  

20, 21, 
 
 
31  
 

415 89th St., Brooklyn NY 11209 
 
715 Ocean Terrace, Bldg. A Staten Island, New York 10301 

Ph (718) 759-4969 
Fx (718) 759-4970 
 
Ph (718) 420-5763 
Fx (718) 420-5787 

NONE 
 
 

Ellen Fleishman 
Efleish@schools.nyc.gov 
 
Margaret Hederman, SW 
Mwardhe@schools.nyc.gov 
 

8  13, 14, 15, 16  131 Livingston St. Brooklyn, NY 11201 Ph (718) 935-4326 
Fx (718) 935 5167 

Joanna Karathomas 
jkarathomas@schools.nyc.gov  

9  1, 2, 4  333 7th Ave, 4th fl, Desk #60, New York, NY 10001 
Ph (917) 339-1495 
Fx (917) 339-1467 
 

Susan Kavanagh    
skavanagh@schools.nyc.gov 
 

   

10  3, 5, 6 400 First Ave. Rm 667, New York, NY 10010                            
CSE 10, 388 W125th St, NYC, NY 10027 

 
 

NONE 
     

 
 


